OP \$215.00 437288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION		12/18/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODULAR SPACE, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Swedesford Road
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4372888	HQ	
Registration Number:	4392655	HQ	
Registration Number:	4365074	HQ	
Registration Number:	3241262	MEDBUILD	
Registration Number:	3855594	MEDBUILD SPACE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3826100	MODSAFE	
Registration Number:	5177564	MODSPACE	
Registration Number:	5177563	THE HUB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1230414 TM B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0481

900553179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=B - Modular Space Amendment#page2.tif		

source=B - Modular Space Amendment#page2.tif

source=B - Modular Space Amendment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0482

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

from a Corporation to a

Limited Liability Company pursuant to

Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The corporation was first formed in Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the corporation's organization immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The corporation was first formed on June 11, 1986.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Modular Space Corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Modular Space, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:19 PM 12/18/2018 FILED 02:19 PM 12/18/2018

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

MODULAR SPACE, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Modular Space, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 18th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:19 PM 12/18/2018 FILED 02:19 PM 12/18/2018

REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0484

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
HQ	85132247	4372888	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
HQ	85132291	4392655	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
HQ	85132305	4365074	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MEDBUILD	78454983	3241262	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MEDBUILD SPACE SOLUTIONS and Design	77797617	3855594	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MODSAFE	77717516	3826100	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MODSPACE	86869449	5177564	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
THE HUB	86869416	5177563	MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 06/10/2020